

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON : 02.09.2013
COURT NO.: 9
ITEM NO. : 67

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 11083 of 2013
(With prayer for interim -relief)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..PETITIONERS

VERSUS

JAGABANDHU MUKHERJEE

..RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01.03.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

*"Delay condoned. Issue notice.
The operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed.
Liberty to make corrections in the petition."*

Accordingly show cause notice was issued to the sole respondent. The respondent-in-person has entered his appearance himself and he does not wish to file Counter- Affidavit. The service of notice is complete.

It is submitted that notice of hearing was issued to the respondent-in-person on 25.7.2013. Neither AD card nor the unserved registered cover containing notice has been received back, so far.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 30th day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate,
Respondent-in-person

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

akr or 2013/14